

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/02/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016WB-452 & 016EB-452

COUNTY: Pennington

Shoulder Repair

CONTRACT TIME: as per Special

PCN NO. i3qr & i3qq

on Hwy 16 (Elk Vale Road)

Provision/Oct. 15, 2015

Engineer's Estimate \$ 196,444.36

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Knife River Rapid City SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
016WB-452 pcn i3qr									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	4,765.00	4,765.00	
002	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	1.00	0.00	17.00	17.00	17.00	17.00	
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	124.00	0.00	50.20	6,224.80	28.50	3,534.00	
004	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100.00	0.00	8.00	800.00	8.00	800.00	
005	Base Course	Ton	200.00	0.00	27.00	5,400.00	27.25	5,450.00	
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	246.80	0.00	79.20	19,546.56	112.50	27,765.00	
007	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	Ft	702.00	0.00	2.00	1,404.00	2.15	1,509.30	
008	Reset Delineator	Each	1.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	28.00	28.00	
009	Flagging	Hour	100.00	0.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00	
010	Traffic Control	Unit	574.00	0.00	3.50	2,009.00	3.40	1,951.60	
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	340.00	340.00	338.00	338.00	
016EB-452, pcn i3qq									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	2,925.00	2,925.00	7,280.00	7,280.00	
014	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	5.00	0.00	17.00	85.00	17.00	85.00	
015	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	518.00	0.00	50.20	26,003.60	28.50	14,763.00	
016	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	200.00	0.00	8.00	1,600.00	8.00	1,600.00	
017	Base Course	Ton	400.00	0.00	27.00	10,800.00	27.25	10,900.00	
018	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1032.10	0.00	79.20	81,742.32	88.00	90,824.80	
019	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	Ft	2936.00	0.00	2.00	5,872.00	2.15	6,312.40	
020	Reset Delineator	Each	5.00	0.00	30.00	150.00	28.00	140.00	
021	Flagging	Hour	300.00	0.00	23.55	7,065.00	23.55	7,065.00	
022	Traffic Control	Unit	574.00	0.00	3.50	2,009.00	3.40	1,951.60	
023	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,025.00	2,025.00	
024	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	550.00	550.00	565.00	565.00	
TOTAL					0.00		185,628.28		193,374.70